

Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life.



LUNCH & LEARN - Make Your Reservations PRESENTED BY:

Alicia Benson, AB Coaching
Tomorrow - THURSDAY, JULY 27, 2023
11:45 AM - 1:00 PM
St. Elizabeth Catholic Church
2566 Scotch Ridge Road
Carlisle, IA



Join guest speaker Alicia Benson with *AB Coaching* at our Lunch & Learn session to explore the fantastic benefits of feedback.

You'll discover how having feedback conversations is like taking care of plants, where both can lead to growth and progress.

Alicia Benson has put together easy-to-follow guides to help you make giving and receiving feedback a regular habit. Doing this will create positive and thriving team environments with meaningful and easy conversations.

Make your reservations at executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org or call 515-989-4216
Cost \$12.00 per person payable at the door

Mark Your Calendars Upcoming Events

July 27, 2023
Lunch & Learn
11:45 AM - 1:00 PM
AB Coaching presented by Alicia Benson
St. Elizabeth Catholic Church

August 19, 2023
Annual Carlisle Golf Outing
(AM Tee Times Still Available)

August 21, 2023

Educators & Staff Appreciation Breakfast
7:30 AM
Sponsored by Hy-Vee Southridge & Fareway Meat & Grocery
Bellflower Florist & Gifts, Morning Glory Coffee &
Rejuvenate Medical Aesthetic & Spa, Shannon Brown

2023 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)
Sara Davis, Vice President (The Carlisle Citizen)
Alicia Benson, Secretary (AB Coaching)
Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Dr. Mathew Wanderscheid (21st Century Rehab)

DIRECTORS

Linda Freese (55 MANE on Main)

Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD (Medicap Pharmacy)

Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)

Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)

Paige Smothers (Sprouts Early Learning Academy)

Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

Liaison - City of Carlisle

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director



Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director 27 School St; PO Box 487 Carlisle, IA 50047 (515) 989-4216

By Appointment